
The	
  Social	
  finance	
  Market	
  
From	
  concepts	
  to	
  prac5ce	
  
Antony	
  Ross	
  
May	
  2014	
  



2 

In	
  the	
  twen5eth	
  century 



3 

UK	
  Social	
  Investment	
  Task	
  Force 

2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

Place	
  based	
  focus	
  



4 

Proving	
  the	
  concept	
  
Bridges	
  inves5ng	
  across	
  asset	
  classes 
2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

Sustainable	
  Growth	
  Funds	
   Property	
  Funds	
   Social	
  Sector	
  Funds	
  

Juniper	
  House	
  
Brackley	
  



5 

A	
  spectrum	
  of	
  approaches 

Sustainable	
  Growth	
  Funds	
  



6 

A	
  consistent	
  methodology	
  -­‐	
  Bridges	
  ‘SET’	
  process	
  



Bridges	
  Impact	
  
Methodology	
  



RegulaHon	
  
and	
  policy	
  

Capacity	
  
building	
  

InnovaHon	
  
support	
  

Impact	
  
measurement	
  

Best	
  pracHce	
  
sharing	
  

Market	
  
building	
  

8 

Market	
  development	
  -­‐	
  necessary	
  support	
  func5ons	
  

Philanthropy	
  



9 

Market	
  development	
  –	
  growing	
  number	
  of	
  funds	
  in	
  the	
  market 

Sustainable	
  Growth	
  Funds	
  



10 

Social	
  Investors	
  
provide	
  up-­‐front	
  
cash	
  

ChariHes	
  or	
  
Social	
  
Enterprises	
  
deliver	
  early	
  
intervenHon	
  

Beneficiaries’	
  outcomes	
  
improve	
  

Government	
  
saves	
  money;	
  
shares	
  saving	
  
with	
  investors	
  	
  

0 

2 

4 

6 

8 

1 

3 

2 

4 

	
  	
  	
  	
  Payment	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
by	
  Results	
  
contract	
  

4 

2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

Market	
  Development	
  -­‐	
  growing	
  capital	
  base	
  and	
  new	
  models:	
  

Social	
  Impact	
  Bonds	
  Wholesale	
  Investment	
  Funds	
  

                             
Supporting entrepreneurship and innovation in Europe 



11 

2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

…and	
  further	
  development	
  of	
  the	
  impact	
  led	
  business	
  model	
  	
  

Impact	
  Investment	
  

Thema5c	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Impact	
  First	
  
Private	
  Sector	
  	
  
	
  

Scalable	
  
-­‐  Capital	
  
-­‐  Resource	
  
-­‐  Capability	
  

Trust?	
  
Employee	
  engagement?	
  

 

Charity	
  or	
  CIC	
  	
  
	
  

Impact	
  Focus	
  
-­‐  Drives	
  outcomes	
  
-­‐  Trusted	
  
-­‐  Reports	
  impact	
  

Scalability?	
  
 

Benefit	
  Corp	
  	
  
	
  

Mission	
  Driven	
  
-­‐  Drives	
  outcomes	
  
-­‐  Trusted	
  
-­‐  Reports	
  impact	
  

Generates	
  Returns	
  
-­‐  Capital	
  
-­‐  Resource	
  

 

Dual	
  Purpose	
  



12 

Market	
  Development	
  –	
  public	
  sector	
  service	
  delivery	
  

2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

Commissioners	
  

High	
  quality	
  Services	
  
Cost	
  effec5ve	
  provision	
  
Innova5ve	
  solu5ons	
  

Outcomes	
  

Social	
  Investors	
  

Social	
  Impact	
  
Innova5ve	
  solu5ons	
  
Measurable	
  Outcomes	
  

	
  
Mission	
  driven	
  	
  
Enterprise	
  

 



13 

Market	
  Development	
  -­‐	
  5me	
  to	
  accelerate	
  

 
2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
  

$12.7bn	
  



Thank	
  you	
  

14 


